Trimont City Council Minutes

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a Special Meeting was duly held at the Trimont Community Building on the 4th day of June, 2024 at 5:30 o'clock P.M.

The following members were present: Council Member Brian Krumwiede, Council Member Bradford Flohrs, Council Member Bruce Borntrager, Council Member Jon Holtz, Mayor JoAnn Russenberger

Mayor JoAnn Russenberger presided over the meeting.

Interview for Public Works: Ryan Geistfeld

Resolution 2024-13

Contract with City official, replacing Resolution 2024-09. **Motion made by Council Member Bradford Flohrs, seconded by Council Member Jon Holtz. Motion carried, to approve Resolution 2024-13.**4-0 **Abstaining Council Member Bruce Borntrager**

Discussion on wood chips in Memorial Park. Motion made by Council Member Bruce Borntrager, seconded by Council Member Jon Holtz, Motion carried, to approve removal of weed barrier and buy wood chips from Moore Ace Hardware. 5-0

Interview for Public Works: Salvador Lara

3rd applicate did not show.

Close meeting 6:06 pm MN Statue – 13.D.03 Labor negotiations Open Meeting 6:26 pm

Motion made by Council Member Bradford Flohrs, seconded by Council Member Jon Holtz, Motion carried, to approve hiring Ryan Geistfeld for \$23/hour contingent on background. 5-0

Discussion on painting short streetlights.

Discussion on the township grading the city gravel roads. Motion made by Council Member Bruce Borntrager, seconded by Council Member Jon Holtz, Motion carried, to approve hiring Galena township grade city roads for \$130/hour. 5-0

Discussion on the liquor license application for the Trimont Wild Bar. No Motion was made to approve the application.

Motion made by Council Member Jon Holtz, seconded by Council Member Bruce Borntrager. Motion carried. To adjourn meeting. 5-0 6:40 pm

Open workshop

Trimont Special Meeting June 4, 2024 1 | P a g e

Signed	, JoAnn Russenberger, Mayor
Attest:	Kelli Harder, City Clerk/ Treasurer